The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
MONOTONIC AND CYCLIC BEHAVIORS OF ENERGY-DISSIPATING
THREADED MECHANICAL SPLICES
A. Ruangrassamee
1

the yielding force level while the length or the gap size controls the deformation capability of the coupler. The
coupler thicknesses are equal to 3.0mm, 3.5mm, 4mm, 4.5mm and gap lengths are equal to 30, 42, 54 and 102
mm. Table 1 shows the parameters for tensile test. Table 2 lists the specimen names. T and G are represented for
the coupler thickness and gap length, respectively. Table 3 shows the parameters for compressive test and cyclic
test.
Table 1 Cases for monotonic tensile test
Thickness (mm) Coupler Length Gap (mm)
3 3.5 4 4.5 (mm)
30 √ √ √ √ 78
42   √ √   90
54   √ √   102
102   √ √   150
Table 2 Specimen name
Properties Specimen Name Thickness (mm) Gap (mm)
Control Bar - -
T3.0-G30 3.0 30
T3.5-G30 3.5 30
T3.5-G42 3.5 42
T3.5-G54 3.5 54
T3.5-G102 3.5 102
T4.0-G30 4.0 30
T4.0-G42 4.0 42
T4.0-G54 4.0 54
T4.0-G102 4.0 102
T4.5-G30 4.5 30
Table 3 Cases for monotonic compressive test and cyclic test
Thickness (mm)
Gap (mm)
3 3.5 4 4.5